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SUBJECT

Mondays

500 CARD GROUP
CREATIVE/EXPRESSIVE/REFLECTIVE WRITING
CURRENT AFFAIRS

EXERCISE TO MUSIC

FRENCH INTERMEDIATE 2

LEVEL 2 BEGINNERS FRENCH

RESEARCHING YOUR FAMILY HISTORY

TAI CHI

WHAT CHEESES ME OFF ...

Tuesdays

ARMCHAIR TRAVEL

BOOK CLUB

COMPUTER HELP TUESDAY AM

DRAWING AND SKETCHING FOR PLEASURE
HISTORY OF GERMANY AND VIETNAM
LEVEL 1 BEGINNERS FRENCH

MAHJONG

PATCHWORK & QUILTING

SCRABBLE

Wednesdays

A TASTE TOUR OF WONDERFUL WORLD OF WINE

ART APPRECIATION

BECONNECTED (Free for Public)

BIKE CLUB

CHESS - THE WORLD GAME
COMPUTER HELP - (AD HOC)
ELDERS AND THE LAW

EXPLORING SPACE

LINE DANCING (Non Beginner)

NEAR DEATH EXPERIENCES & AFTER EFFECTS
POETRY FOR PLEASURE

QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY
REVOLUTIONS

SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP
SHI-BA-SHI - WEDNESDAYS

Thursdays

CRYPTIC CROSSWORDS

Floral Art

Floral Art - Candle Table Arrangements
Floral Art - Crescent on a Plate

Floral Art - Roses and Sticks in a Box

RINGWOQOD

UNIVERSITY OF THE THIRD AGE

CODE

24GAM50
24L1T20
24DIS20
24EXE20
24LAN20
24LAN30
24HIS20
24EXE60
24DIS40

24GEN10
24LIT50
24COM30
24ART10
24HIS40
24LAN15
24GAM10
24CRA20
24GAM30

24GEN40
24ART30
24COM10
240FF10
24GAM40
24COM20
24DIS30
24GEN60
24EXE10
24GEN70
24LIT30
24GENS50
24HIS30
24DIS10
24EXE30

24GAM20
24ART57
24ART53
24ART55
24ART50

Class Timetable

LOCATION

PARKWOOD 2
PARKWOOD 4
KPP UPPER
KPP UPPER
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 2
PARKWOOD 1
KPP UPPER
PARKWOOD 4

KPP LOWER

PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 2
KPP UPPER

PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 3
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 2

PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 2
OFFSITE
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 2
KPP UPPER
PARKWOOD 1
SCOUT HALL
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 1
PARKWOOD 2
KPP UPPER

PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 4
PARKWOOD 4

STATUS STARTS FINISHES

CLOSED

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
FULL
CLOSED

FULL

FULL

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

9:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
10:45 AM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:15PM

2:30 PM
9:30 AM
NOON
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:45 PM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

NOON
3:30 PM
3:00 PM

11:45 AM
3:15PM
3:30 PM

11:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
NOON
11:00 AM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
2:45 PM

4:30 PM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
NOON
3:00 PM
2:15PM
3:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
10:45 AM

10:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

Effective From

Wednesday, 12 June 2024

CLASS FREQUENCY

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Class Suspended

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

2nd and 4th Weeks Monthly

1st and 3rd Weeks Monthly
4th Tuesday monthly
Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Class Suspended

Weekly

Tuesdays weekly except 3RD
Weekly

2nd and 4th Weeks Monthly
Weekly

Class Has Finshed

1st and 3rd Weeks Monthly
Weekly

Ad Hoc Scheduling

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Weekly

Fortnightly

Weekly

Weekly

Ad Hoc Scheduling
Class Has Finshed
Class Has Finshed
Class Has Finshed

PARKWOOD: 35-39 Tortice Drive, Ringwood North. KPP: Kevin Pratt Pavilion/Norwood Sporting Club, Mullum Reserve, 58-60 Mullum
Mullum Road, Ringwood. SCOUT HALL: 49-51 Evelyn Road, Ringwood North. If a class has a W/LIST or FULL status or its title contains **
your enrolment in the class is put on a wait list. We will advise you once your enrolment in the class is confirmed. The Lets Do class is
held monthly on a day and time to be advised to class members and on notice boards. Our courses run during Victorian school terms

except for our summer holiday classes and public holidays.
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UNIVERSITY OF THE THIRD AGE

SUBJECT CODE LOCATION  STATUS STARTS FINISHES CLASS FREQUENCY
FRENCH HIGHER STUDIES 24LAN40 PARKWOOD 1 2:00 PM 4:00 PM  Weekly
GENTLE YOGA 24EXES0 KPP LOWER FULL 9:15 AM 10:15 AM  Weekly
MUSIC APPRECIATION 24MUS20 PARKWOOD 1 10:30 AM NOON Weekly
SHI-BA-SHI - THURSDAYS 24EXE35 KPP LOWER FULL 10:30 AM 11:30 AM  Weekly
Fridays
COFFEE CLUB 240FF20 OFFSITE 10:30 AM 11:30 AM  Weekly
CREATE-A-CARD 24CRA10 PARKWOOD 4 FULL NOON 4:00 PM  Weekly
FILM APPRECIATION 24ART40 PARKWOOD 1 12:30 PM 3:30 PM  Weekly
FRENCH 3 - ADVANCED 24LAN10 PARKWOOD 4 10:00 AM 11:45 AM  Weekly
INFORMAL INTERMEDIATE ITALIAN 24LAN50 PARKWOOD 2 FULL 1:00 PM 2:30 PM  Weekly
PERSONAL CYBER SECURITY 24COM50 PARKWOOD 2 9:30 AM 12:15PM Short Course
TABLE TENNIS - FRIDAY AFTERNOON 24EXE72 KPP LOWER FULL 1:45 PM 3:45 PM  Weekly
TABLE TENNIS - FRIDAY MORNING 24EXE70 KPP LOWER FULL 9:30 AM 11:45 AM  Weekly

PARKWOOD: 35-39 Tortice Drive, Ringwood North. KPP: Kevin Pratt Pavilion/Norwood Sporting Club, Mullum Reserve, 58-60 Mullum
Mullum Road, Ringwood. SCOUT HALL: 49-51 Evelyn Road, Ringwood North. If a class has a W/LIST or FULL status or its title contains **
your enrolment in the class is put on a wait list. We will advise you once your enrolment in the class is confirmed. The Lets Do class is
held monthly on a day and time to be advised to class members and on notice boards. Our courses run during Victorian school terms
except for our summer holiday classes and public holidays.
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