

Class Timetable

Effective From Wednesday, 12 June 2024

SUBJECT	CODE	LOCATION	STATUS	STARTS	FINISHES	CLASS FREQUENCY
Mondays						
500 CARD GROUP	24GAM50	PARKWOOD 2		9:30 AM	NOON	Weekly
CREATIVE/EXPRESSIVE/REFLECTIVE WRITING	24LIT20	PARKWOOD 4		12:30 PM	3:30 PM	Weekly
CURRENT AFFAIRS	24DIS20	KPP UPPER		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
EXERCISE TO MUSIC	24EXE20	KPP UPPER		10:45 AM	11:45 AM	Weekly
FRENCH INTERMEDIATE 2	24LAN20	PARKWOOD 1	CLOSED	1:30 PM	3:15 PM	Class Suspended
LEVEL 2 BEGINNERS FRENCH	24LAN30	PARKWOOD 2		1:30 PM	3:30 PM	Weekly
RESEARCHING YOUR FAMILY HISTORY	24HIS20	PARKWOOD 1	FULL	10:00 AM	11:30 AM	Weekly
TAI CHI	24EXE60	KPP UPPER		9:30 AM	10:30 AM	Weekly
WHAT CHEESES ME OFF	24DIS40	PARKWOOD 4		10:00 AM	11:15 AM	2nd and 4th Weeks Monthly
Tuesdays						
ARMCHAIR TRAVEL	24GEN10	KPP LOWER		9:30 AM	11:30 AM	1st and 3rd Weeks Monthly
BOOK CLUB	24LIT50	PARKWOOD 4	FULL	10:00 AM	11:30 AM	4th Tuesday monthly
COMPUTER HELP TUESDAY AM	24COM30	PARKWOOD 2		11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Weekly
DRAWING AND SKETCHING FOR PLEASURE	24ART10	KPP UPPER		9:30 AM	NOON	Weekly
HISTORY OF GERMANY AND VIETNAM	24HIS40	PARKWOOD 1	FULL	9:30 AM	11:00 AM	Weekly
LEVEL 1 BEGINNERS FRENCH	24LAN15	PARKWOOD 3		1:30 PM	3:30 PM	Class Suspended
MAHJONG	24GAM10	PARKWOOD 1	FULL	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
PATCHWORK & QUILTING	24CRA20	PARKWOOD 4		1:00 PM	3:30 PM	Tuesdays weekly except 3RD
SCRABBLE	24GAM30	PARKWOOD 2		1:15 PM	2:45 PM	Weekly
Wednesdays						
A TASTE TOUR OF WONDERFUL WORLD OF WINI	24GEN40	PARKWOOD 4	FULL	2:30 PM	4:30 PM	2nd and 4th Weeks Monthly
ART APPRECIATION	24ART30	PARKWOOD 4	FULL	9:30 AM	11:00 AM	Weekly
BECONNECTED (Free for Public)	24COM10	PARKWOOD 2	CLOSED	NOON	1:00 PM	Class Has Finshed
BIKE CLUB	240FF10	OFFSITE		9:30 AM	2:00 PM	1st and 3rd Weeks Monthly
CHESS - THE WORLD GAME	24GAM40	PARKWOOD 1		11:00 AM	12:30 PM	Weekly
COMPUTER HELP - (AD HOC)	24COM20	PARKWOOD 2		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Ad Hoc Scheduling
ELDERS AND THE LAW	24DIS30	KPP UPPER		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
EXPLORING SPACE	24GEN60	PARKWOOD 1		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
LINE DANCING (Non Beginner)	24EXE10	SCOUT HALL	FULL	11:00 AM	NOON	Weekly
NEAR DEATH EXPERIENCES & AFTER EFFECTS	24GEN70	PARKWOOD 1		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
POETRY FOR PLEASURE	24LIT30	PARKWOOD 4	FULL	1:00 PM	2:15 PM	Weekly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY	24GEN50	PARKWOOD 1		1:30 PM	3:00 PM	Weekly
	24GEN50 24HIS30	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 1		1:30 PM 9:30 AM	3:00 PM 11:00 AM	
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY					11:00 AM	
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS	24HIS30	PARKWOOD 1		9:30 AM	11:00 AM	Weekly Fortnightly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP	24HIS30 24DIS10	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 2		9:30 AM 10:00 AM	11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Weekly Fortnightly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP SHI-BA-SHI - WEDNESDAYS	24HIS30 24DIS10	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 2		9:30 AM 10:00 AM	11:00 AM 11:30 AM	Weekly Fortnightly Weekly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP SHI-BA-SHI - WEDNESDAYS Thursdays	24HIS30 24DIS10 24EXE30	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 2 KPP UPPER	CLOSED	9:30 AM 10:00 AM 9:45 PM	11:00 AM 11:30 AM 10:45 AM	Weekly Fortnightly Weekly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP SHI-BA-SHI - WEDNESDAYS Thursdays CRYPTIC CROSSWORDS	24HIS30 24DIS10 24EXE30 24GAM20	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 2 KPP UPPER PARKWOOD 4	CLOSED CLOSED	9:30 AM 10:00 AM 9:45 PM 9:30 AM	11:00 AM 11:30 AM 10:45 AM 10:30 AM 12:30 PM	Weekly Fortnightly Weekly
QUICK LESSONS ON PHOTOGRAPHY REVOLUTIONS SHARE MARKET DISCUSSION GROUP SHI-BA-SHI - WEDNESDAYS Thursdays CRYPTIC CROSSWORDS Floral Art	24HIS30 24DIS10 24EXE30 24GAM20 24ART57	PARKWOOD 1 PARKWOOD 2 KPP UPPER PARKWOOD 4 PARKWOOD 4		9:30 AM 10:00 AM 9:45 PM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM	11:00 AM 11:30 AM 10:45 AM 10:30 AM 12:30 PM	Weekly Fortnightly Weekly Weekly Ad Hoc Scheduling

PARKWOOD: 35-39 Tortice Drive, Ringwood North. KPP: Kevin Pratt Pavilion/Norwood Sporting Club, Mullum Reserve, 58-60 Mullum Mullum Road, Ringwood. SCOUT HALL: 49-51 Evelyn Road, Ringwood North. If a class has a W/LIST or FULL status or its title contains ** your enrolment in the class is put on a wait list. We will advise you once your enrolment in the class is confirmed. The Lets Do class is held monthly on a day and time to be advised to class members and on notice boards. Our courses run during Victorian school terms except for our summer holiday classes and public holidays.



Class Timetable

Effective From Wednesday, 12 June 2024

CODE	LOCATION	STATUS	STARTS	FINISHES	CLASS FREQUENCY
24LAN40	PARKWOOD 1		2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Weekly
24EXE50	KPP LOWER	FULL	9:15 AM	10:15 AM	Weekly
24MUS20	PARKWOOD 1		10:30 AM	NOON	Weekly
24EXE35	KPP LOWER	FULL	10:30 AM	11:30 AM	Weekly
240FF20	OFFSITE		10:30 AM	11:30 AM	Weekly
24CRA10	PARKWOOD 4	FULL	NOON	4:00 PM	Weekly
24ART40	PARKWOOD 1		12:30 PM	3:30 PM	Weekly
24LAN10	PARKWOOD 4		10:00 AM	11:45 AM	Weekly
24LAN50	PARKWOOD 2	FULL	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	Weekly
24COM50	PARKWOOD 2		9:30 AM	12:15 PM	Short Course
24EXE72	KPP LOWER	FULL	1:45 PM	3:45 PM	Weekly
24EXE70	KPP LOWER	FULL	9:30 AM	11:45 AM	Weekly
	24LAN40 24EXE50 24MUS20 24EXE35 24OFF20 24CRA10 24ART40 24LAN10 24LAN50 24COM50 24EXE72	24LAN40 PARKWOOD 1 24EXE50 KPP LOWER 24MUS20 PARKWOOD 1 24EXE35 KPP LOWER 24OFF20 OFFSITE 24CRA10 PARKWOOD 4 24LAN10 PARKWOOD 1 24LAN50 PARKWOOD 2 24COM50 PARKWOOD 2 24EXE72 KPP LOWER	24LAN40 PARKWOOD 1 24EXE50 KPP LOWER FULL 24MUS20 PARKWOOD 1 24EXE35 KPP LOWER FULL 24OFF20 OFFSITE 24CRA10 PARKWOOD 4 FULL 24ART40 PARKWOOD 1 24LAN10 PARKWOOD 4 24LAN50 PARKWOOD 2 FULL 24COM50 PARKWOOD 2 24EXE72 KPP LOWER FULL	24LAN40 PARKWOOD 1 2:00 PM 24EXE50 KPP LOWER FULL 9:15 AM 24MUS20 PARKWOOD 1 10:30 AM 24EXE35 KPP LOWER FULL 10:30 AM 24OFF20 OFFSITE 10:30 AM 24CRA10 PARKWOOD 4 FULL NOON 24ART40 PARKWOOD 1 12:30 PM 24LAN10 PARKWOOD 4 10:00 AM 24LAN50 PARKWOOD 2 FULL 1:00 PM 24COM50 PARKWOOD 2 9:30 AM 24EXE72 KPP LOWER FULL 1:45 PM	24LAN40 PARKWOOD 1 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 24EXE50 KPP LOWER FULL 9:15 AM 10:15 AM 24MUS20 PARKWOOD 1 10:30 AM NOON 24EXE35 KPP LOWER FULL 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 24OFF20 OFFSITE 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 24CRA10 PARKWOOD 4 FULL NOON 4:00 PM 24ART40 PARKWOOD 1 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 24LAN10 PARKWOOD 4 10:00 AM 11:45 AM 24LAN50 PARKWOOD 2 FULL 1:00 PM 2:30 PM 24COM50 PARKWOOD 2 9:30 AM 12:15 PM 24EXE72 KPP LOWER FULL 1:45 PM 3:45 PM

PARKWOOD: 35-39 Tortice Drive, Ringwood North. KPP: Kevin Pratt Pavilion/Norwood Sporting Club, Mullum Reserve, 58-60 Mullum Mullum Road, Ringwood. SCOUT HALL: 49-51 Evelyn Road, Ringwood North. If a class has a W/LIST or FULL status or its title contains ** your enrolment in the class is put on a wait list. We will advise you once your enrolment in the class is confirmed. The Lets Do class is held monthly on a day and time to be advised to class members and on notice boards. Our courses run during Victorian school terms except for our summer holiday classes and public holidays.